EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed only on concrete ceiling.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.
VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulassige Gewicht {iberschreiten, konnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
« Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemaRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Dieses Produkt kann nur auf Betonwénden montiert werden.
« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréaten und allen zuséatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.
+ Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
- Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden fihren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen
WARTUNG Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entierement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé uniquement sur des plafonds en béton massif.

+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

«+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant 'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sire et fiable.

RU @ Meper Ha4arnom ycTaHoBKv 1 CBOPKM NpouwTaiiTe pyKOBO/JC‘IBO o ycTaxoke. Ecnu y Bac Bo3Huknm BOMPOCH! i v 7 ¢ Baumm
MOLLY
A BHymakve: Vcnonbaosariie npoayKTos, Bec KOTUpb\X MPEBBILIAET YKA3aHHbIIN PACUETHBIN BEC, MOXET NPUBECTM K 6 [
+ Onops Aomkel 6biTb yCTaHOBNIEHb, Kak 3TO MOKA32HO B MOHTaHbIX MHCTPYKUWSX. HenpasuneHas yCTaHOBKa MOKET NPUBECTH K NIONYHEHHIO CepbesHbiX TpasM.
.t " TpozyKT fomKeH TOMNbKO
« TMpopyKT NpeHa3sHayeH AN YCTaHOBKM Ha GETOHHOE NepexpbITHe.
* YBeauTecs, 4To HecyLas BbIEPKNUT BEC W KOMNAEKTYHOLLMNX.
ot naywve B Luypym,l M HE MEPETAMMBATb ycTaHOBOUHbIE LUYPYNbI.
« [1aKHbI NIPOAYKT COREPXYT MareHbKie quanm Komp:.\e npenmasnﬁm ONGCHOCT YAYLUEHHS pH PO Takve petan XPaHUTb B HEAOCTYMHOM ANIA AETEM MecTe.
* MaHHbIf NpoaykT Tonbt [IaHHOIO MPOAYKTa Ha YNIULLE MOXET NPUBECTU K MOMIOMKE MPOAYKTA U NIONYHEHMIo TPaBM.
BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoskoit ySepwecb wo Bbl nonyuun BCe AeTanu B O CrcKoM yiowwx. ECru He XBaTaer kakix-niuGo AeTaneii Ui OHt NONOMaHs!, CBSKMTECH C Balunm
MECTHBIM PACTIPOCTPAHMTENEM 110 BOMPOCY 3aMeHs.
TEXHUYECKOE O 3, perynspHo (KaK MUHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MecALia), 4ToGb! iiH Gbin nero 6bino GesonacHsIM.
ES Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las o i con su

distribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y pns\b\es heridas personales.
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Este producto esta disefiado Unicamente para instalaciones en cielos de concreto.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacién de componentes para la instalacién. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esté dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos mdlcados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas de Alinstalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesGes pessoais.
de devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Este produto é projetado para ser instalado somente em tetos de concreto.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso i do
* Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalacao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR @ o losal) el el a5 pally Jasti¥) eln 8 ol a5 CsLE Y1 G 81 0y il (51 a2 5 IS 1Y) a5 oS 3 el 8 SIS Y1 o ut);‘\_\)xv
Al () i sty 38 AN Ean ) el L8155 50 01551 G ST sl latie e il Vs pladid o

& Gpeadd Bla (G ) mes 2 IS Jalall S 5 g2 8 el il U"f"—dr»\éw»\'hjm .

128 jaay Lah riiall 138 (a8 amy Aplial) o815 AaBhadl Ciana plasind Cny o
Al A (e i e i 4 1 il 138 prasd o5

L Hiaal s Sl 53362 035 ke 355k ol 05 5f O Janaw gl ) of e S5 o

ey plSal (i V5 A8 el Al S sebiaa pdd ¢

s ealiall o3 Jaial AV L)) ) oSl 523 55 psham uslie Jle gl I 5

i Aa) Ggn g allaed ) i) gl ial Jis plasid g3

el o e Jpantl el Jladll g 5 pals Ll JLai¥1 el 1B e 5l 83 gika Sl sSe (s @llia aa 5 S 13 Sl 3 ‘AA”JAW‘CAW}HLM‘M.G[@J&;,NHM_M)&J\@AV e Shizala

,(‘ 58830 JS JIY) o) Aaliie il o AnladinY ol pSae sl of
JA @ ?Ef%ﬁﬁ'(’&ﬂﬁ&béﬁﬂt\?NTUDHR}&EFEE)ig%E BTV RRESAEE S ESICEL SRR RN TEVE LS BAXVOMEOREBEETEHV DY
TELN
A AR EEARKSVECERKOERE AREEREIEVBEES | SRCTBNABYET,

+ XU AT OB E DIERIC S TR TIEE W BEEER (1T LY. ?E%\*’ik@%ﬁif% Z5 | ERTIENDBIET,

« REFEBEHIUBEYEERE THEAIEV FRRIEEFID! TRADRBETOCEE

« AWRIE A7) — bR DHRBE I BEIICREF TN TVET,

 EREARFELUINTOMBON— R 7OREREDD K-> Fﬁ'ﬁt%hilé&?hlf(@ié‘b‘

fit ZEAL X IERLTIHD T ELLLSICLTLEE
. *%uubdxﬁkaﬂéhtb§%‘\?éﬁﬂﬁ\i@ﬁim/ ABEHNTENTOET, d“"&&?ﬁ@¥®@ﬂ&b‘%?ﬁhﬁ”ﬂf((t
« RAUREBAEROHZENELTOE T ARRERN THATEE BADTE @%Wﬂ%%%@(,mhb‘ YET,
BE: REIEIO>CEBRERDOTF IV IUAMNRVLTOBRABFTICHENTHRRILEL,

EBEH R HC 5B VEEPRIBRDZEIF SRDICH T, BEEVOMIFOREEEL T \ea'ﬁ'(a.:dﬁﬁ(ﬁfi‘b‘
RPEE: 57y NIR2IERT s BRI (Da<ED 3 1ABIOF Ty LTS

e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados

Rt
IBT

reflecta gmbh

Merkurstrasse 8 | mail@reflecta.de

72184 Eutingen www.reflecta.de

Germany INSTALLATION MANUAL

TV Ceiling Mount

200x200/400x200
300x300/400x400




M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4)
- M-B

M8x20 (x4)
M-C

M6x30 (x4)
M-D

i)

M8x60 (x1) M8X55 (x2)
P-B P-C

o o

210.5x@20 (x1) 28.5x817.5 (x3)
P-H P-I1

D8 28.5x216 (x6
P-

)
F

=""Titn

M8x70 (x3)
P-K




	页 1
	页 2

